502646258 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAXAGRID INTERNATIONAL, INC.	01/01/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. SHANE FOX
Street Address:	4227 NORTHAVEN
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75229

Name:	JAMES A. TILLER
Street Address:	101 CIELO LANE
City:	SHADY SHORES
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76208

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6920464
Patent Number:	7689590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: kweiss@texaspatents.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: GARLICK & MARKISON (CC)

Address Line 1: PO BOX 160727
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRANT-MAX-1

502646258 REEL: 032021 FRAME: 0873

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J MARSHALL
Signature:	/Edward J. Marshall/
Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 5 source=1-Assignment -Maxagrid to individuals#page1.tif source=1-Assignment -Maxagrid to individuals#page2.tif source=1-Assignment -Maxagrid to individuals#page3.tif source=1-Assignment -Maxagrid to individuals#page4.tif source=1-Assignment -Maxagrid to individuals#page5.tif	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, MAXAGRID INTERNATIONAL, INC., of 3939 Belt Line Road, Suite 250, Addison, Texas 75001 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owner of the invention rights in the United States of America and foreign countries in the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"), as evidenced in the assignment records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto B. SHANE FOX and JAMES A. TILLER, JR. of 4227 Northaven, Dallas, Texas 75229 and 101 Cielo Lane, Shady Shores, Texas 76208 respectively (hereinafter "Assignees"), a fifty percent (50%) interest to each, all of Assignor's right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions thereof, including all reissue and extensions of Patents granted for said inventions, and for all foreign countries, and the right to recover past damages for infringement in equal shares to each of Assignees. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Of America is hereby authorized to transfer said Patents to said Assignees in accordance herewith.

This assignment is under covenant that full power to make the same is held by the undersigned, and also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, such that the Patents shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor further covenants and agrees it will communicate to said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to it relating to the Patents and that will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in

1

any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives or assigns, to perfect title to said Patents in the United States and foreign countries, and to assist Assignees and their successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing the Patents.

Assignor further grants the firm of Philip G. Meyers Intellectual Property Law, P.C., the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

EXECUTED this ____ day of _____

MAXAGRID INTERNATIONAL, INC.

James A. Tiller, Jr., President

State of Texas

County of Dallas

, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared James A. Tiller, Jr., who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and (s)he acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his (her) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

KAREN BRIAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 06-23-2001

My Commission Expires: 06-23-200/

ATTACHMENT

Name: James A. Tiller, Jr.

Address: 101 Cielo Lane

City: Shady Shores

State: Texas Zip: 76208

4. Additional Application number(s) or patent number(s).

This document is being filed together with a new application.

Execution date of the application:

Title:

A. Additional Patent Application No.(s):

09/143,586 09/215,779

EXHIBIT A

GRANTED U.S. PATENT

Grant Date
May 9, 2000

PENDING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Integrated Inventory Management System	60/110,990	12/03/98
Inventory Management System	09/143,586	08/31/98
Integrated Inventory Management System	09/215,779	12/18/98

3

FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Country/Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Australia/Integrated Inventory Management System	56936/99	08/26/99
Australia/Inventory Management System	98276/98	12/31/98
Canada/Integrated Inventory Management System	2,306,729	08/26/99
Canada/Inventory Management System	2,256,849	12/18/98
EPO/Inventory Management System	99300010.8	01/02/99
EPO/Integrated Inventory Management System	99943946.6	08/26/99
PCT - Integrated Inventory Management System	PCT/US99/19529	08/26/99

4